He brings to bear profound knowledge and rich 

experience in the fields of Finance, Taxation, Legal and General Management. He 

1. Period 01st April 2026 to 31st March 2029 . 

2. Salary    i) Basic: Rs.8,00,000/- p.m (Rupees eight lakhs per month)  
ii) Special Allowance: Rs.1,40,000/- p.m (Rupees one lakh 

and forty thousand per  month)  
3. Allowances / 
    Perquisites: 

i)   Housing or HRA of Rs.1,50,000/- p.m. 
     (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand per month) 
ii)   Personal Accident & Medical insurance, Leave including 

encashment, other benefits and amenities as applicable 
for Senior Management and as determined by the 
board. 

4. Retirement 
    benefits 

Employer contribution to Provident Fund, New Pension